1196 LAws OoF MARYLAND.

15
16
17
18
19
20

31

32
33

Operating Expenses:

B. Supplies
Office ‘Supplies and Stationery..........cooeeeeueene
Printing

Medical and Surgical Supplies

Laboratory Supplies .
Household, Laundry and Cleaning....................
Motor Vehicle Supplies and Operation .................

C. Repairs and Replacements

Equipment

D. Other Expenses of Operating
Light, Heat, Power and Water............cccccoeoeoooeee
Traveling

Transportation

Communication

Insurance

Other Expenses

E. Equipment
Office Equipment

Laboratory Equipment

Educational, Vocational and Recreational Equip

F. Land and Structures

Improvements and Renewals

G. Fixed Charges
Rent

Babies’ and Children’s Clinic

J. Extraordinary Expenses
Contingent Fund

Totals—School of Medicine Operating Expenses

SUMMARY

Salaries, Wages and Special Payments..........cc.........

Operating Expenses ...,

Total Appropriations

State Appropriation from General Funds ..............
General Receipts (Special Funds)....cccoooeeiceeccannces

Total Appropriations

[CH. 597
1934 1935
$1,000.00  $1,000.00
4,400.00 4,400.00
3,600.00 3,600.00
14,000.00  14,000.00
1,200.00 1,200.00
600.00 600.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
6,000.00 6,000.00
750.00 750.00
650.00 650.00
2,260.00 2,250.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
600.00 600.00
$1,800.00  $1,300.00
11,000.00  11,000.00
4,000.00 4,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
9,250.00 9,250.00
4,000.00 4,000.00
15,927.00 4,027.00
$93,427.00  $77,127.00
$167,799.00  $167,799.00
93,427.00 77,2700
$261,226.00  $244,926.00
$38,426.60  $38,426.60
222.799.40  206,499.40
$261,226.00  $244,926.00




