	Operating Expenses: B. Supplies	1934	1935
15	Office Supplies and Stationery	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	Printing	4,400.00	4,400.00
17	Medical and Surgical Supplies	3,600.00	3,600.00
18	Laboratory Supplies	14,000.00	14,000.00
19	Household, Laundry and Cleaning	1,200.00	1,200.00
20	Motor Vehicle Supplies and Operation	600.00	600.00
	C. Repairs and Replacements		
21	Equipment	3,000.00	3,000.00
1	D. Other Expenses of Operating		
22	Light, Heat, Power and Water	6,000.00	6,000.00
23	Traveling	750.00	750.00
24	Transportation	650.00	650.00
25	Communication	2,250.00	2,250.00
26	Insurance	3,000.00	3,000.00
27	Other Expenses	600.00	600.00
	E. Equipment		
28	Office Equipment	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
29	Laboratory Equipment	11,000.00	11,000.00
30	Educational, Vocational and Recreational Equip	4,000.00	4,000.00
	F. Land and Structures		
31	Improvements and Renewals	2,000.00	2,000.00
	G. Fixed Charges		
32	Rent	9,250.00	9,250.00
33	Babies' and Children's Clinic	4,000.00	4,000.00
		,	·
	J. Extraordinary Expenses		
34	Contingent Fund	15,927.00	4,027.00
	Totals—School of Medicine Operating Expenses	\$93,427.00	\$77,127.00
	SUMMARY		
	2		
	Salaries, Wages and Special Payments		\$167,799.00
	Operating Expenses	93,427.00	77,127.00
	Total Appropriations	\$261,226.00	\$244,926.00
	State Appropriation from General Funds	\$38,426.60	\$38,426.60
	General Receipts (Special Funds)		206,499.40
	Total Appropriations	\$261,226.00	\$244,926.00